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Date: 19t August 2016

Interview cum Admission Notice
Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Life Sciences (Session: 2016)

A. Important Instructions

1.

The date for PhD interview is scheduled on 22" August 2016 (Reporting time: 10:00 am
to 12:00 noon).

Based on the CUCET - 2016 Merit score (Percentile), the following applicants are called for Ph.D.
Admission Interview at Central University of Jharkhand for the above mentioned course. They are
directed to appear in the interview as per instructions mentioned on the University website -
http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php

Apart from the CUCET applicants, Fellowship holders (viz., UGC (JRF)/ CSIR (JRF)/ RGNF efc.
qualified) candidates in the concerned/ relevant discipline are directly invited in the PhD
interview. JRF candidates, who also appeared in CUCET 2016, will be treated as Fellowship holder
(JRF) Candidate Only.

Fellowship holder (UGC JRF/ CSIR (JRF) qualified) candidates with valid Fellowship/ JRF ship (also
refer to clause 5 below), who had applied through CUCET 2016 and exempted from the entrance
examination (CUCET 2016), or who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016, are eligible to appear in
Ph.D. interview for the admission in the concerned/ relevant discipline.

It is to note that the Fellowship/ JRF ship will only be considered after producing valid fellowship
document i.e., the certificate must be within the validity period as mentioned by UGC/ CSIR and the date
of issuance of the certificate must be on or before the last date of the application (i.e., 22" April 2016).

In case of any discrepancy in the list, the same may kindly be brought into the notice of the University on
or before the date of PhD Interview by 10 am.

The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores (Percentile) of CUCET 2016 following minimum
eligibility criteria, interview, employing standard weightage criteria and reservation policy.

The JRF candidate, who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016, will need to fill an application
form and to submit on or before date of interview.

The PhD admission seats for fellowship holders (JRFs) will not be considered as “Over and Above” of
the advertised seats. The number of advertised seats will be filled by CUCET (2016), and NET/
fellowship holder (JRF) candidates. The details of seats in respective Centres are available at
Admission  Page.  (http://www.cuj.ac.in/downloads/Admission2016/JHARKHAND%20Eligibility%20Criteria-
CUCET2016.pdf)
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10. The minimum qualifying marks for PhD interview is 250 percentile (245 percentile in case of
reserved category i.e., SC/ ST/ OBC (Non Creamy Layer)/ Differently Abled Candidates) in CUCET-
2016.

11. The weightage to calculate the final merit score for PhD admissions for all qualified/ eligible candidates
will be followed as under:

Level Maximum Marks | Marking system
10" 10 marks 10 marks for first Class (= 60%);
1042 10 marks 07 marks for second class (245% to 60%);
Graduation 10 marks 05 marks or third Class (<45%).
20 marks for first Class;
Post-Graduation 20 marks
14 marks for second class;
Interview 50 marks

12. Candidates are advised to see other important admission related documents (Admission procedure,
documents required at the time of interview, Course Fee etc.) uploaded in the PhD Admission Page
of University Website.

13. Interested PhD Candidates will have to produce all required documents in original for verification and
submit a copy of all required documents during the time of interview. The candidature of the reported
candidate will be decided after the document verification.

14. OBC candidates will have to produce the OBC certificate (Non Creamy Layer) in the prescribed format.
No extra time will be given to the OBC candidates for producing the certificate and therefore their
candidature will be considered as unreserved (UR).

15. The order of the merit will be finalized after actual verification from ORIGINAL mark sheet / certificates
efc.

16. All interested candidates need to report to the Respective Centre(s) at Central University of
Jharkhand, Brambe Campus, Ranchi before 12:00 noon on the respective dates to book their
candidature against the vacant seats. Timely reporting is necessary for booking your candidature
for admission. Late reported candidate(s) will not be entertained at any circumstances.

17. Candidates are advised to visit university website regularly for updates.
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Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Life Sciences

JRF Applicants applied through CUCET (Exempted form Entrance exam)
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RP16201827
RP16180257
RP16179123
RP16176572
RP16172119
RP16167433
RP16165781
RP16102714
RP16154538
RP16153014
RP16140499
RP16139235
RP16124570
RP16106729
RP16119941
RP16107218
RP16116036
RP16113461
RP16206131
RP16198259
RP16146071
RP16133954
RP16125883
RP16115459

RP16110021
RP16112857
RP16112387
RP16193470
RP16139318
RP16138252
RP16131037
RP16123714
RP16117248
RP16114652
RP16114495
RP16187332
RP16182907
RP16178944
RP16159453

SAURABH SARANGI
ANIMA KUMARI

JYOTSNA PANDEY
PRIYANKA SHARMA
SWEETEE KUMARI
DEEPALI CHITTORA
GARIMA SINGH

BIPASHA BHATTACHARIJEE
SWATI VARSHNEY
MUZAMMIL SHARIEF DAR
PRAVEEN KUMAR P

RUPA

ANNA FEROZ

KANKA AYAN SASMAL
RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA
CHANDAN GUPTA

NEERA PARMAR

AKSHI GUPTA

KM SARITA

RANJU SINGH

POOJA KUMARI
KIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV
ANISH

RESHMA RANJANAN

LAXMI KUMARI GUPTA
SURYA PRATAPSINGH
PRADEEP KUMAR RAJPUT
CHIRANJEEV KUMAR TIKADAR
JAYSHREE DEHERIA
MANOJ KUMAR SETHI
TANMAYA RANI SETHY
KUSUM SAHARIYA
UMASHREE V R
KUMAKHATRI

JYOTI KUMARI

SHAMITA SANGA
KEKHRIESIELIE
EKONTHUNG EZUNG
MOYLEN NEVIDITA BABA

04-04-1991
09-09-1991
23-09-1994
09-08-1986
14-04-1986
04-07-1991
13-05-1994
13-02-1992
06-10-1992
03-09-1992
05-04-1988
27-02-1990
17-07-1986
10-02-1991
08-07-1986
02-05-1989
20-07-1988
07-04-1992
04-06-1986
05-03-1985
10-01-1991
05-12-1987
01-01-1991
15-03-1990

28-03-1993
30-03-1990
07-03-1987
07-04-1987
20-12-1991
15-12-1991
20-03-1990
03-02-1992
06-05-1990
17-05-1991
12-04-1989
14-02-1990
02-03-1988
03-02-1988
15-01-1990

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
ST
ST
ST
ST

MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE

FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
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CUCET Score Card for CUCET appeared applicants as follows:

Life Sciences

Rank | ApplicationID | Name DOB Category | Gender PH | Marks | Percentile
1 RP16100115 Ranita Roy 22-08-1992 | GEN FEMALE | NO 225 100.0
2 RP16107393 Bharat Singh 30-08-1990 | GEN MALE NO 125 55.6
3 RP16164583 Abhirup Chowdhury 04-12-1989 | GEN MALE NO 124 55.1
4 RP16161636 Suchandra Mandal 26-02-1993 | GEN FEMALE | NO 124 55.1
5 RP16198248 Ravi Prakash Shaliwal 05-06-1991 | OBC MALE NO 115 511
6 RP16113350 Fauzia Parween 05-04-1991 | GEN FEMALE | NO 115 511
7 RP16181252 Rishi Kumar 20-03-1991 | SC MALE NO 104 46.2
8 RP16105717 Ravi Shankar Gautam 01-01-1983 | OBC MALE NO 102 45.3

List concluded




