

Date: 19th August 2016

Interview cum Admission Notice Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Life Sciences (Session: 2016)

A. Important Instructions

- 1. The date for PhD interview is scheduled on 22nd August 2016 (Reporting time: 10:00 am to 12:00 noon).
- 2. Based on the CUCET 2016 Merit score (Percentile), the following applicants are called for Ph.D. Admission Interview at Central University of Jharkhand for the above mentioned course. They are directed to appear in the interview as per instructions mentioned on the University website http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php
- 3. Apart from the CUCET applicants, Fellowship holders (viz., UGC (JRF)/ CSIR (JRF)/ RGNF etc. qualified) candidates in the concerned/ relevant discipline are directly invited in the PhD interview. JRF candidates, who also appeared in CUCET 2016, will be treated as Fellowship holder (JRF) Candidate Only.
- 4. Fellowship holder (UGC JRF/ CSIR (JRF) qualified) candidates with valid Fellowship/ JRF ship (also refer to clause 5 below), who had applied through CUCET 2016 and exempted from the entrance examination (CUCET 2016), or who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016, are eligible to appear in Ph.D. interview for the admission in the concerned/ relevant discipline.
- 5. It is to note that the Fellowship/ JRF ship will only be considered after producing valid fellowship document i.e., the certificate must be within the validity period as mentioned by UGC/CSIR and the date of issuance of the certificate must be on or before the last date of the application (i.e., 22nd April 2016).
- 6. In case of any discrepancy in the list, the same may kindly be brought into the notice of the University on or before the date of PhD Interview by 10 am.
- 7. The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores (Percentile) of CUCET 2016 following minimum eligibility criteria, interview, employing standard weightage criteria and reservation policy.
- 8. The JRF candidate, who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016, will need to fill an application form and to submit on or before date of interview.
- 9. The PhD admission seats for fellowship holders (JRFs) will not be considered as "Over and Above" of the advertised seats. The number of advertised seats will be filled by CUCET (2016), and NET/ fellowship holder (JRF) candidates. The details of seats in respective Centres are available at Admission (http://www.cuj.ac.in/downloads/Admission2016/JHARKHAND%20Eligibility%20Criteria-Page. CUCET2016.pdf)



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

- **10.** The minimum qualifying marks for PhD interview is ≥50 percentile (≥45 percentile in case of reserved category *i.e.*, SC/ ST/ OBC (Non Creamy Layer)/ Differently Abled Candidates) in CUCET-2016.
- **11.** The weightage to calculate the final merit score for PhD admissions for all qualified/ eligible candidates will be followed as under:

Level	Maximum Marks	Marking system
10 th	10 marks	10 marks for first Class (≥ 60%);
10+2	10 marks	07 marks for second class (≥45% to 60%);
Graduation	10 marks	05 marks or third Class (<45%).
Post-Graduation	20 marks	20 marks for first Class; 14 marks for second class;
Interview	50 marks	

- **12.** Candidates are advised to see other important admission related documents (**Admission procedure**, **documents required at the time of interview, Course Fee** *etc.*) uploaded in the PhD Admission Page of University Website.
- **13.** Interested PhD Candidates will have to produce all required documents in original for verification and submit a copy of all required documents during the time of interview. The candidature of the reported candidate will be decided after the document verification.
- **14.** OBC candidates will have to produce the OBC certificate (Non Creamy Layer) in the prescribed format. **No extra time** will be given to the OBC candidates for producing the certificate and therefore their candidature will be considered as unreserved (UR).
- **15.** The order of the merit will be finalized after actual verification from **ORIGINAL** mark sheet / certificates *etc*.
- 16. All interested candidates need to report to the Respective Centre(s) at Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe Campus, Ranchi before 12:00 noon on the respective dates to book their candidature against the vacant seats. Timely reporting is necessary for booking your candidature for admission. Late reported candidate(s) will not be entertained at any circumstances.
- 17. Candidates are advised to visit university website regularly for updates.



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Life Sciences

JRF Applicants applied through CUCET (Exempted form Entrance exam)

SI. no	Application ID	Name	DOB	Category	Gender
1.	RP16201827	SAURABH SARANGI	04-04-1991	GEN	MALE
2.	RP16180257	ANIMA KUMARI	09-09-1991	GEN	FEMALE
3.	RP16179123	JYOTSNA PANDEY	23-09-1994	GEN	FEMALE
4.	RP16176572	PRIYANKA SHARMA	09-08-1986	GEN	FEMALE
5.	RP16172119	SWEETEE KUMARI	14-04-1986	GEN	FEMALE
6.	RP16167433	DEEPALI CHITTORA	04-07-1991	GEN	FEMALE
7.	RP16165781	GARIMA SINGH	13-05-1994	GEN	MALE
8.	RP16102714	BIPASHA BHATTACHARJEE	13-02-1992	GEN	FEMALE
9.	RP16154538	SWATI VARSHNEY	06-10-1992	GEN	FEMALE
10.	RP16153014	MUZAMMIL SHARIEF DAR	03-09-1992	GEN	MALE
11.	RP16140499	PRAVEEN KUMAR P	05-04-1988	GEN	MALE
12.	RP16139235	RUPA	27-02-1990	GEN	FEMALE
13.	RP16124570	ANNA FEROZ	17-07-1986	GEN	FEMALE
14.	RP16106729	KANKA AYAN SASMAL	10-02-1991	GEN	MALE
15.	RP16119941	RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA	08-07-1986	GEN	MALE
16.	RP16107218	CHANDAN GUPTA	02-05-1989	GEN	MALE
17.	RP16116036	NEERA PARMAR	20-07-1988	GEN	FEMALE
18.	RP16113461	AKSHI GUPTA	07-04-1992	GEN	FEMALE
19.	RP16206131	KM SARITA	04-06-1986	OBC	FEMALE
20.	RP16198259	RANJU SINGH	05-03-1985	OBC	FEMALE
21.	RP16146071	POOJA KUMARI	10-01-1991	OBC	FEMALE
22.	RP16133954	KIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV	05-12-1987	OBC	MALE
23.	RP16125883	ANISH	01-01-1991	OBC	MALE
24.	RP16115459	RESHMA RANJANAN	15-03-1990	OBC	FEMALE
25.	RP16110021	LAXMI KUMARI GUPTA	28-03-1993	OBC	FEMALE
26.	RP16112857	SURYA PRATAPSINGH	30-03-1990	OBC	MALE
27.	RP16112387	PRADEEP KUMAR RAJPUT	07-03-1987	OBC	MALE
28.	RP16193470	CHIRANJEEV KUMAR TIKADAR	07-04-1987	SC	MALE
29.	RP16139318	JAYSHREE DEHERIA	20-12-1991	SC	FEMALE
30.	RP16138252	MANOJ KUMAR SETHI	15-12-1991	SC	MALE
31.	RP16131037	TANMAYA RANI SETHY	20-03-1990	SC	FEMALE
32.	RP16123714	KUSUM SAHARIYA	03-02-1992	SC	FEMALE
33.	RP16117248	UMASHREE V R	06-05-1990	SC	FEMALE
34.	RP16114652	KUMAKHATRI	17-05-1991	SC	FEMALE
35.	RP16114495	JYOTI KUMARI	12-04-1989	SC	FEMALE
36.	RP16187332	SHAMITA SANGA	14-02-1990	ST	FEMALE
37.	RP16182907	KEKHRIESIELIE	02-03-1988	ST	MALE
38.	RP16178944	EKONTHUNG EZUNG	03-02-1988	ST	MALE
39.	RP16159453	MOYLEN NEVIDITA BABA	15-01-1990	ST	FEMALE



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

CUCET Score Card for CUCET appeared applicants as follows:

Life Sciences

Rank	Application ID	Name	DOB	Category	Gender	PH	Marks	Percentile
1	RP16100115	Ranita Roy	22-08-1992	GEN	FEMALE	NO	225	100.0
2	RP16107393	Bharat Singh	30-08-1990	GEN	MALE	NO	125	55.6
3	RP16164583	Abhirup Chowdhury	04-12-1989	GEN	MALE	NO	124	55.1
4	RP16161636	Suchandra Mandal	26-02-1993	GEN	FEMALE	NO	124	55.1
5	RP16198248	Ravi Prakash Shaliwal	05-06-1991	OBC	MALE	NO	115	51.1
6	RP16113350	Fauzia Parween	05-04-1991	GEN	FEMALE	NO	115	51.1
7	RP16181252	Rishi Kumar	20-03-1991	SC	MALE	NO	104	46.2
8	RP16105717	Ravi Shankar Gautam	01-01-1983	OBC	MALE	NO	102	45.3

List concluded